
Northern Ky. (10-11,7-3 Horizon) -vs- Wright St. (6-14,2-7 Horizon)
01/17/26 at Ervin J. Nutter Center, Fairborn, OH

 
 

 
 
Northern Ky. 82

Wright St. 56

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,101
Site: Ervin J. Nutter Center, Fairborn, OH
Referees: Linda Miles, Thomas Hallead, David Jenkins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Northern Ky. 17 15 26 24 82
Wright St. 19 14 12 11 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Rushton,Taysha * 35 5-11 3-7 4-4 0-4 4 1 6 2 0 0 17
20 Bystry,Karina * 34 6-11 1-3 2-2 0-7 7 0 1 2 0 3 15
14 Wolterman,Abby * 20 7-13 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 14
30 Moody,Maddie * 33 3-9 1-3 4-4 6-7 13 2 2 2 0 1 11
05 Meredith,Mya * 26 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 2 1 1 4
09 Jordan,Mia 16 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 10
22 Hubert,Noelle 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Morgan,Kamora 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3
33 Razzano,Gabby 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Hamilton,Anna 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Thomas,Jamaya 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Eaglin,Caroline 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Rashelbach,Alma 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 10-24 10-10 12-28 40 11 18 10 2 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-7   28.57% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 3-5   60.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
Total 31-66   47.0% 10-24   41.7% 10-10   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Williams,Breezie * 32 5-14 2-4 2-2 1-6 7 0 4 2 1 1 14
21 Scott,Lauren * 31 5-12 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 11
12 Magestro-Kennedy,Ellie * 30 4-13 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 4 0 1 10
24 Brown,Olivia * 32 2-9 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 5 1 0 0 4
08 Okih,Grace * 15 0-1 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 3 0 1 0 0 3
13 Dilen,Maja 22 4-7 0-1 3-6 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 11
01 Sagester,Rylee 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
11 Rager,Elaina 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
23 Cotterill,Florrie 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 6-17 8-12 13-23 36 14 10 15 1 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 1-15   6.67% 1-2   50.00% 8-12   66.67%
Total 21-61   34.4% 6-17   35.3% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.
09:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

REBOUND DEF by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --
MISS JUMPER by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 09:33
REBOUND OFF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by OKIH,GRACE
09:20 MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

-- REBOUND OFF by OKIH,GRACE
09:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by OKIH,GRACE

08:07 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MOODY,MADDIE 07:39

07:22 MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --

07:18 FOUL  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
SUB OUT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 07:18
SUB IN by JORDAN,MIA 07:18
MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,MYA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAUREN
06:51 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,MADDIE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:35 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
06:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA
06:35 SUB IN by DILEN,MAJA
06:35 SUB IN by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
06:20 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,MIA 06:10 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --

05:56 MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,MYA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
05:19 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by BYSTRY,KARINA(in the paint) 05:08 5-7 H 2

04:47 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,MIA --
TURNOVER  by BYSTRY,KARINA 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
04:42 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN
04:42 SUB IN by SAGESTER,RYLEE
04:42 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,MYA 04:42
SUB IN by HUBERT,NOELLE 04:42

04:18 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
TURNOVER  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
03:53 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DILEN,MAJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by BYSTRY,KARINA(in the paint) 03:36 7-11 H 4

03:36 FOUL  by SAGESTER,RYLEE



03:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
03:36 SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BYSTRY,KARINA 03:36 8-11 H 3
03:25 TURNOVER  by SAGESTER,RYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,MADDIE 03:12 11-11
ASSIST  by JORDAN,MIA --

02:57 TURNOVER  by BROWN,OLIVIA
02:57 SUB OUT by DILEN,MAJA
02:57 SUB IN by RAGER,ELAINA

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,MIA(in the paint) 02:50 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --

02:40 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,MIA(in the paint) 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTERILL,FLORRIE

02:17 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,OLIVIA

02:12 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAGESTER,RYLEE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by BYSTRY,KARINA 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RAGER,ELAINA

01:36 FOUL  by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
01:36 TURNOVER  by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
01:36 SUB OUT by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
01:36 SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA
01:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
01:36 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE

SUB OUT by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 01:36
SUB IN by HAMILTON,ANNA 01:36
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,MADDIE(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by BYSTRY,KARINA 01:07
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MADDIE --

01:05 FOUL  by RAGER,ELAINA
GOOD FT by MOODY,MADDIE 01:05 14-17 H 3
GOOD FT by MOODY,MADDIE 01:05 15-17 H 2

00:48 MISS 3PTR by RAGER,ELAINA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

00:42 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,ANNA(in the paint) 00:24 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by JORDAN,MIA --

00:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SAGESTER,RYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by RAGER,ELAINA
10:00 SUB IN by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
10:00 SUB IN by DILEN,MAJA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BYSTRY,KARINA 10:00
SUB OUT by MOODY,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by MORGAN,KAMORA 10:00
SUB IN by MEREDITH,MYA 10:00
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,ANNA 09:54

09:37 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DILEN,MAJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,MYA 09:10
08:56 TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL



MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,MYA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

SUB OUT by JORDAN,MIA 08:34
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,ANNA 08:34
SUB IN by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 08:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMAYA 08:34

08:27 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DILEN,MAJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMAYA(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OLIVIA

FOUL  by MEREDITH,MYA 08:03
08:03 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN
08:03 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE

SUB OUT by HUBERT,NOELLE 08:03
SUB IN by BYSTRY,KARINA 08:03

07:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,MYA --

07:53 FOUL  by OKIH,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by RUSHTON,TAYSHA(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OLIVIA
07:13 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

-- ASSIST  by DILEN,MAJA
07:07 SUB OUT by DILEN,MAJA
07:07 SUB IN by SAGESTER,RYLEE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMAYA 07:07
SUB IN by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 07:07
MISS LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
06:45 MISS LAYUP by OKIH,GRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORGAN,KAMORA 06:45
REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KAMORA 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
06:24 MISS 3PTR by SAGESTER,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OKIH,GRACE
FOUL  by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
06:10 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
06:10 SUB IN by DILEN,MAJA
06:10 SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN
05:55 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

MISS JUMPER by BYSTRY,KARINA(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAUREN

05:31 FOUL  by SCOTT,LAUREN
05:31 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAMORA 05:31
SUB IN by MOODY,MADDIE 05:31
TURNOVER  by BYSTRY,KARINA 05:16

04:51 MISS JUMPER by DILEN,MAJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,MYA(in the paint) 04:42 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --

04:30 MISS LAYUP by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 04:19 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by MEREDITH,MYA --

03:59 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:51 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by MEREDITH,MYA --



03:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by DILEN,MAJA
03:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA
03:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
03:51 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE
03:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

REBOUND DEF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY --
03:13 FOUL  by OKIH,GRACE
03:13 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
03:13 SUB IN by COTTERILL,FLORRIE

GOOD FT by MOODY,MADDIE 03:13 24-28 H 4
GOOD FT by MOODY,MADDIE 03:13 25-28 H 3

03:06 MISS 3PTR by SAGESTER,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --
TURNOVER  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
02:29 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 02:03 27-28 H 1

01:33 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MEREDITH,MYA 01:20 29-28 V 1

01:04 MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --
MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,MYA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
00:41 29-30 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
00:20 FOUL  by SAGESTER,RYLEE
00:20 SUB OUT by SAGESTER,RYLEE
00:20 SUB OUT by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
00:20 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE
00:20 SUB IN by DILEN,MAJA

GOOD 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 00:16 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by WOLTERMAN,ABBY --

00:02 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.
10:00 SUB OUT by DILEN,MAJA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
09:42 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:33
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OLIVIA
08:53 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 08:30 34-35 H 1
08:16 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

STEAL  by MEREDITH,MYA 08:16
TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,MYA 08:10

08:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MEREDITH,MYA 08:01
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 07:42 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --

07:20 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
07:20 SUB IN by DILEN,MAJA
07:14 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by RUSHTON,TAYSHA(in the paint) 06:46 38-37 V 1
06:36 TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

STEAL  by BYSTRY,KARINA 06:36
GOOD LAYUP by BYSTRY,KARINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:31 40-37 V 3

06:09 TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
STEAL  by BYSTRY,KARINA 06:09
MISS 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
FOUL  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
05:50 SUB IN by SAGESTER,RYLEE

SUB OUT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 05:50
SUB IN by JORDAN,MIA 05:50

05:41 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DILEN,MAJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

MISS LAYUP by BYSTRY,KARINA(in the paint) 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:14 FOUL  by DILEN,MAJA
05:14 TURNOVER  by DILEN,MAJA

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,MADDIE(in the paint) 04:50 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by MEREDITH,MYA --

04:30 42-41 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by BYSTRY,KARINA(in the paint) 04:19 44-41 V 3

04:08 MISS 3PTR by DILEN,MAJA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,OLIVIA

04:01 44-43 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MOODY,MADDIE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,MIA(in the paint) 03:32 46-43 V 3

03:11 46-45 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by BYSTRY,KARINA 02:43 49-45 V 4

02:43 FOUL  by SAGESTER,RYLEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by SAGESTER,RYLEE
02:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA
02:43 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE
02:43 SUB IN by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

SUB OUT by MEREDITH,MYA 02:43
SUB IN by HUBERT,NOELLE 02:43
GOOD FT by BYSTRY,KARINA 02:43 50-45 V 5

02:31 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 02:18 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by JORDAN,MIA --

02:09 FOUL  by OKIH,GRACE
02:09 TURNOVER  by OKIH,GRACE
02:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
02:09 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
02:09 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
02:09 SUB IN by RAGER,ELAINA

GOOD 3PTR by HUBERT,NOELLE 01:56 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by MOODY,MADDIE --

01:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:46

01:24 MISS LAYUP by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUBERT,NOELLE --
FOUL  by MOODY,MADDIE 01:09
TURNOVER  by MOODY,MADDIE 01:09

00:58 FOUL  by DILEN,MAJA
00:58 TURNOVER  by DILEN,MAJA

MISS LAYUP by RUSHTON,TAYSHA(in the paint) 00:41



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:38 FOUL  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

GOOD FT by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 00:38 57-45 V 12
GOOD FT by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 00:38 58-45 V 13

00:13 MISS JUMPER by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUBERT,NOELLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.
10:00 SUB OUT by RAGER,ELAINA
10:00 SUB OUT by DILEN,MAJA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
10:00 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE

SUB OUT by BYSTRY,KARINA 10:00
SUB IN by MEREDITH,MYA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,MIA 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
09:33 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --
MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,MYA(in the paint) 09:26
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,MIA 09:22 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by MOODY,MADDIE --

09:09 61-48 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:48 63-48 V 15
08:25 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LAUREN

STEAL  by MOODY,MADDIE 08:25
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,MIA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by HUBERT,NOELLE --
MISS 3PTR by HUBERT,NOELLE 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
07:48 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OKIH,GRACE
07:42 MISS LAYUP by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OKIH,GRACE
FOUL  by MEREDITH,MYA 07:42

07:42 63-49 V 14 GOOD FT by OKIH,GRACE
07:42 63-50 V 13 GOOD FT by OKIH,GRACE
07:42 SUB OUT by OKIH,GRACE
07:42 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN
07:42 SUB IN by DILEN,MAJA
07:42 SUB IN by COTTERILL,FLORRIE

SUB OUT by JORDAN,MIA 07:42
SUB IN by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 07:42

07:25 FOUL  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
GOOD FT by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 07:25 64-50 V 14
GOOD FT by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 07:25 65-50 V 15
SUB OUT by HUBERT,NOELLE 07:25
SUB OUT by MOODY,MADDIE 07:25
SUB IN by MORGAN,KAMORA 07:25
SUB IN by BYSTRY,KARINA 07:25
FOUL  by MORGAN,KAMORA 07:13
FOUL  by MEREDITH,MYA 07:11

07:11 MISS FT by DILEN,MAJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:10 MISS FT by DILEN,MAJA
REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,MYA --



GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by BYSTRY,KARINA --
FOUL  by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by COTTERILL,FLORRIE
06:52 SUB IN by SAGESTER,RYLEE
06:52 67-51 V 16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
06:52 67-52 V 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

MISS LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BYSTRY,KARINA(in the paint) 06:25

06:25 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

06:18 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DILEN,MAJA

FOUL  by MEREDITH,MYA 06:15
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,MYA 06:15
SUB IN by MOODY,MADDIE 06:15

06:15 67-53 V 14 GOOD FT by DILEN,MAJA
06:15 67-54 V 13 GOOD FT by DILEN,MAJA

MISS 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KAMORA 05:29 70-54 V 16
ASSIST  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --

04:59 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:55 MISS JUMPER by DILEN,MAJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 04:25 73-54 V 19
ASSIST  by MORGAN,KAMORA --

04:08 TURNOVER  by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
STEAL  by BYSTRY,KARINA 04:08
GOOD LAYUP by BYSTRY,KARINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:03 75-54 V 21

03:39 MISS LAYUP by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MOODY,MADDIE 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by SAGESTER,RYLEE
03:39 SUB OUT by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL
03:39 SUB IN by RAGER,ELAINA
03:39 SUB IN by SCOTT,LAUREN
03:39 MISS FT by DILEN,MAJA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:39 75-55 V 20 GOOD FT by DILEN,MAJA

GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 03:12 77-55 V 22
02:59 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

REBOUND DEF by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --
MISS 3PTR by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
02:30 MISS JUMPER by RAGER,ELAINA

REBOUND DEF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,KAMORA 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by RAGER,ELAINA
02:07 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,LAUREN
02:03 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYSTRY,KARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 01:38 79-55 V 24
ASSIST  by RUSHTON,TAYSHA --

01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
01:33 SUB OUT by DILEN,MAJA
01:33 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAUREN



01:33 SUB IN by SAGESTER,RYLEE
01:33 SUB IN by OKIH,GRACE
01:33 SUB IN by MAGESTRO-KENNEDY,ELL

SUB OUT by RUSHTON,TAYSHA 01:33
SUB OUT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY 01:33
SUB OUT by BYSTRY,KARINA 01:33
SUB OUT by MOODY,MADDIE 01:33
SUB IN by HAMILTON,ANNA 01:33
SUB IN by EAGLIN,CAROLINE 01:33
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMAYA 01:33
SUB IN by RAZZANO,GABBY 01:33

01:24 TURNOVER  by RAGER,ELAINA
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KAMORA 01:24
SUB IN by RASHELBACH,ALMA 01:24
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMAYA(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RAGER,ELAINA
00:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by OKIH,GRACE
FOUL  by THOMAS,JAMAYA 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by OKIH,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 79-56 V 23 GOOD FT by OKIH,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by RAZZANO,GABBY 00:28 82-56 V 26
ASSIST  by RASHELBACH,ALMA --

00:06 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,OLIVIA

00:00 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


